CHANDIGARH 8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D; HOUSING BOARD 0172-4601826



S.£ He



PUBLIC NOTICE

Transfer/Mutation of ownership rights of Allotment/ Registration of D.U.No. 3267-2 of LIG Category in Sector 40-D, Chandigarh in the names of Smt. Pushpa James W/oLate Sh. John James on the intestate Demise of allottee/transferee Sh. Maqbool MohsinS/o Late Sh. G.M. Raiq in terms of Hon'ble Court DECREE dated 15.11.2019.

It is hereby notified for the information of the General Public and all concerned that Smt. Pushpa James W/o Late Sh. John James owner of Dwelling Unit No. D.U.No. 3267-2 of Category LIG in Sector 40-D, Chandigarh in her name under Intestate Demlse Transfer Policy in the term of Court Decree. The Dwelling Unit stands in the name of Sh. Maqbool MohsinS/o Late Sh. G.M. Raiq who was expired on 25-06-2000 at P.G.I Chandigarh and had left behind no legal heir. The settlement of the above said property has been decided by the Hon'ble Court of Sh. Inderjeet Singh, PCS, Civil Judge (Junior Division), Chandigarh through DECREE.

In case anybody has any objection regarding the claim/right/interest in the dwelling unit which is proposed to be transferred by the Chandigarh Housing Board in favour of Smt. Pushpa James W/o Late Sh. John James he/she may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 30 days of the publication of this notice, failing which the registration and allotment of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of the above claimant's.

Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Chandigarh

CI/CHB/